oil, negatively impacted the estimated recoverable amount of several assets in our portfolio, and impairments were recognised for
assets for which the book value no longer could be supported. The negative impact was reduced by the USD 3 billion action plan
implemented in the spring of 2020 to strengthen the financial resilience of the company. More details on the impairments recognised and
an overview of Equinor’s price assumptions have been provided in note 6 Property, plant and equipment and intangible assets.

Equinor has also evaluated the reasonable possible changes in certain assumptions as of 31 December 2020. The reasonable possible
change in prices is deemed to be -30%/+30% for short-term contracts, and -30%/+30% for the long-term derivatives, based on their
duration. The table below contains the price risk sensitivities of Equinor's commodity-based derivatives contracts. Equinor enters into
commodity-based derivative contracts mainly to manage short-term commodity risk. However, since none of the derivative financial
instruments included in the table below are part of formal hedging relationships, any changes in their fair values would be recognised in
the Consolidated statement of income.

Commodity price sensitivity  31 December 2020 31 December 2019

(in USD million) - 30% + 30% - 30% + 30%

Crude oil and refined products net gain/(losses) 1,025 (1,025) 569 (563)

Natural gas and electricity net gains/(losses) 184 (94) (33) 49

Equinor fourth quarter 2020   31

Condensed interim financial statement and notes

Due to market developments and related consequences, certain Equinor suppliers and customers have indicated that contractual
clauses such as those involving force majeure are being explored. The potential impact for Equinor, if any, is currently uncertain.

Apart from the financial impact, Equinor has only experienced immaterial effects on production from assets in operation, due to actions
taken to maintain and secure safe production during the pandemic. Minor virus outbreaks at some of our facilities have occurred, but
effective measures such as isolation and quarantines combined with social distancing and increased sanitation requirements have